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Illinois Grain Stocks 
 

  
 

 

Corn stocks in all positions on March 1, 2025 totaled 1.38 billion bushels, down 7 percent from March 1, 2024.  

On-farm stocks totaled 600 million bushels, while off-farm stocks totaled 780 million bushels.  The December 

2024 - February 2025 indicated disappearance is 643 million bushels. 

 

Soybean stocks in all positions on March 1, 2025 totaled 337 million bushels, up 1 percent from March 1, 2024.  

On-farm stocks totaled 140 million bushels, while off-farm stocks totaled 197 million bushels.  The December 

2024 - February 2025 indicated disappearance is 208 million bushels. 

 

All wheat stocks in all positions on March 1, 2025 totaled 24.0 million bushels, down 22 percent from 

March 1, 2024.  On-farm stocks totaled 2.35 million bushels, while off-farm stocks totaled 21.7 million bushels.  

The December 2024 - February 2025 indicated disappearance is 13.3 million bushels. 

 

 

Illinois Grain Stocks by Position and Month 

Date 

2024 2025 

On 
farms 

Off 
farms 1 

Total all 
positions 

On 
farms 

Off 
farms 1 

Total all 
positions 

 (1,000 bushels) (1,000 bushels) (1,000 bushels) (1,000 bushels) (1,000 bushels) (1,000 bushels) 

Corn 
March 1  .................  
June 1  ...................  
September 1  ..........  
December 1  ...........  
 
Soybeans 
March 1  .................  
June 1  ...................  
September 1  ..........  
December 1  ...........  
 
All Wheat 
March 1  .................  
June 1  ...................  
September 1  ..........  
December 1  ...........  

 
780,000 
445,000 
76,000 

1,130,000 
 
 

170,000 
66,000 
11,500 

255,000 
 
 

2,500 
1,300 

13,500 
5,400 

 
703,158 
429,434 
156,004 
892,953 

 
 

162,514 
92,522 
34,511 

289,216 
 
 

28,237 
12,542 
32,342 
31,968 

 
1,483,158 

874,434 
232,004 

2,022,953 
 
 

332,514 
158,522 
46,011 

544,216 
 
 

30,737 
13,842 
45,842 
37,368 

 
600,000 

 
 
 
 
 

140,000 
 
 
 
 
 

2,350 
 
 
 

 
779,864 

 
 
 
 
 

196,639 
 
 
 
 
 

21,680 
 
 
 

 
1,379,864 

 
 
 
 
 

336,639 
 
 
 
 
 

24,030 
 
 
 

 1 Includes stocks at mills, elevators, warehouses, terminals, and processors. 
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Access to NASS Reports 
 

For your convenience, you may access NASS reports and products the following ways: 

 

➢ All reports are available electronically, at no cost, on the NASS web site: http://www.nass.usda.gov 

 

➢ Both national and state specific reports are available via a free e-mail subscription. To set-up this free 

subscription, visit http://www.nass.usda.gov and in the “Follow NASS” box under “Receive reports by 

Email,” click on “National” or “State” to select the reports you would like to receive. 

 

➢ Follow us on X @usda_nass 

 

For more information on NASS surveys and reports, call the Heartland Regional Field Office at (314) 595-9594 

or e-mail: nassrfohlr@usda.gov. 

mailto:nassrfohlr@usda.gov

