

1



Released March 31, 2025

Corn stocks in all positions on March 1, 2025 totaled 1.38 billion bushels, down 7 percent from March 1, 2024. On-farm stocks totaled 600 million bushels, while off-farm stocks totaled 780 million bushels. The December 2024 - February 2025 indicated disappearance is 643 million bushels.

Soybean stocks in all positions on March 1, 2025 totaled 337 million bushels, up 1 percent from March 1, 2024. On-farm stocks totaled 140 million bushels, while off-farm stocks totaled 197 million bushels. The December 2024 - February 2025 indicated disappearance is 208 million bushels.

All wheat stocks in all positions on March 1, 2025 totaled 24.0 million bushels, down 22 percent from March 1, 2024. On-farm stocks totaled 2.35 million bushels, while off-farm stocks totaled 21.7 million bushels. The December 2024 - February 2025 indicated disappearance is 13.3 million bushels.

Illinois Grain Stocks by Position and Month

	2024			2025		
Date	On farms	Off farms ¹	Total all positions	On farms	Off farms ¹	Total all positions
	(1,000 bushels)	(1,000 bushels)	(1,000 bushels)	(1,000 bushels)	(1,000 bushels)	(1,000 bushels)
Corn	700.000	700.450	4 400 450	000.000	770.004	4.070.004
March 1 June 1	780,000 445,000	703,158 429,434	1,483,158 874,434	600,000	779,864	1,379,864
September 1	76,000	156,004	232,004			
December 1	1,130,000	892,953	2,022,953			
Soybeans						
March 1	170,000 66,000	162,514	332,514	140,000	196,639	336,639
June 1 September 1	11,500	92,522 34,511	158,522 46,011			
December 1	255,000	289,216	544,216			
All Wheat						
March 1	2,500	28,237	30,737	2,350	21,680	24,030
June 1	1,300	12,542	13,842			
September 1	13,500	32,342	45,842			
December 1	5,400	31,968	37,368			

¹ Includes stocks at mills, elevators, warehouses, terminals, and processors.

Access to NASS Reports

For your convenience, you may access NASS reports and products the following ways:

- All reports are available electronically, at no cost, on the NASS web site: http://www.nass.usda.gov
- ➤ Both national and state specific reports are available via a free e-mail subscription. To set-up this free subscription, visit http://www.nass.usda.gov and in the "Follow NASS" box under "Receive reports by Email," click on "National" or "State" to select the reports you would like to receive.
- Follow us on X @usda_nass

For more information on NASS surveys and reports, call the Heartland Regional Field Office at (314) 595-9594 or e-mail: nassrfohlr@usda.gov.